
10/26/23, 3:28 PM Intellectual Property India

https://iprsearch.ipindia.gov.in/PatentSearch/PatentSearch/ViewApplicationStatus 1/2

(http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm)

 (http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm)

Application Details

APPLICATION NUMBER 202241049647

APPLICATION TYPE ORDINARY APPLICATION

DATE OF FILING 30/08/2022

APPLICANT NAME 1 . K.Chandrasekhar, Assistant Professor of English / Department of
BS&H, Vignan Institute of Technology and Science.
2 . Dr.VSV Laxmi Ramana, Professor / Department of of English,
Anurag University.
3 . Dr. R. Devarajulu Reddy, Associate Professor of English /
Department of H&S, Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering &
Technology (Autonomous).
4 . Dr.Babi Duli, Assistant Professor / Department of of English,
Anurag University
5 . Dr. Nagendra Kottacheruvu, Assistant Professor / Department of
of English, Maulana Azad National Urdu University
6 . Dr.Y.V.Sudha Devi, Assistant Professor / Department of H&S, VNR
Vignana Jyothi Institute of Engineering and Technology.
7 . Dr. P. Veerraghava, Assistant Professor / Department of of BS&H,
B V Raju Institute of Technology.
8 . N Babu Rao, Assistant Professor / Department of of English,
Anurag University.
9 . M.N.Sreedhar, Assistant Professor of English / Department of
BS&H, Sree Vidyanikethan Engineering College.

TITLE OF INVENTION Attributional Thoughts of English Teaching Master’s Pupils on the
Reading Performance

FIELD OF INVENTION BIOTECHNOLOGY

E-MAIL (As Per Record) senanipindia@gmail.com

ADDITIONAL-EMAIL (As Per Record) admin@senanip.com

E-MAIL (UPDATED Online)

PRIORITY DATE

REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION DATE --

http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm
http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm
http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm
http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm
http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm


10/26/23, 3:28 PM Intellectual Property India

https://iprsearch.ipindia.gov.in/PatentSearch/PatentSearch/ViewApplicationStatus 2/2

PUBLICATION DATE (U/S 11A) 16/09/2022

Application Status

APPLICATION STATUS

Awaiting Request for Examination

View Documents

➨ Filed  ➨ Published  ➨ RQ Filed  ➨ Under Examination

➨ Disposed

In case of any discrepancy in status, kindly contact ipo-helpdesk@nic.in



The Patent Office Journal No. 37/2022 Dated  16/09/2022                                    58251 

 

(12) PATENT APPLICATION PUBLICATION (21) Application No.202241049647 A 

(19) INDIA  

(22) Date of filing of Application :30/08/2022 (43) Publication Date : 16/09/2022 

  

(54) Title of the invention : Attributional Thoughts of English Teaching Master’s Pupils on the Reading Performance 
 

  

(51) International classification  
:C12N0015620000, A61P0011060000, C12N0015100000, 

A61P0001040000, H01L0021780000 

(86) International Application 

No 

        Filing Date 

:PCT//  

:01/01/1900 

(87) International Publication 

No  
: NA  

(61) Patent of Addition to 

Application Number  

        Filing Date 

:NA 

:NA 

(62) Divisional to Application 

Number 

        Filing Date 

:NA 

:NA 
 

  

(71)Name of Applicant :  

   1)K.Chandrasekhar, Assistant Professor of English / Department of BS&H, Vignan 

Institute of Technology and Science. 

      Address of Applicant :Vignan Institute of Technology and Science, Deshmuki Village, 

Yadadri, Bhuvanagiri, Telangana-508284. ----------- ----------- 

   2)Dr.VSV Laxmi Ramana, Professor / Department of of English, Anurag University. 

   3)Dr. R. Devarajulu Reddy, Associate Professor of English / Department of H&S, Sri 

Venkateswara College of Engineering & Technology (Autonomous). 

   4)Dr.Babi Duli, Assistant Professor / Department of of English, Anurag University 

   5)Dr. Nagendra Kottacheruvu, Assistant Professor / Department of of English, 

Maulana Azad National Urdu University 

   6)Dr.Y.V.Sudha Devi, Assistant Professor / Department of H&S, VNR Vignana Jyothi 

Institute of Engineering and Technology. 

   7)Dr. P. Veerraghava, Assistant Professor / Department of of BS&H, B V Raju Institute 

of Technology. 

   8)N Babu Rao, Assistant Professor / Department of of English, Anurag University. 

   9)M.N.Sreedhar, Assistant Professor of English / Department of BS&H, Sree 

Vidyanikethan Engineering College. 

Name of Applicant : NA 

Address of Applicant : NA 

(72)Name of Inventor : 

   1)K.Chandrasekhar, Assistant Professor of English / Department of BS&H, Vignan 

Institute of Technology and Science. 

Address of Applicant :Vignan Institute of Technology and Science, Deshmuki Village, 

Yadadri, Bhuvanagiri, Telangana-508284. ----------- ----------- 

   2)Dr.VSV Laxmi Ramana, Professor / Department of of English, Anurag University. 

Address of Applicant :Anurag University, Venkatapur, Ghatkesar, Hyderabad, Telangana-

500088. ----------- ----------- 

   3)Dr. R. Devarajulu Reddy, Associate Professor of English / Department of H&S, Sri 

Venkateswara College of Engineering & Technology (Autonomous). 

Address of Applicant :Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering & Technology (Autonomous), 

R.V.S. Nagar, Chittoor, A.P-517127. ----------- ----------- 

   4)Dr.Babi Duli, Assistant Professor / Department of of English, Anurag University 

Address of Applicant :Anurag University, Venkatapur, Ghatkesar, Hyderabad, Telangana-

500088. ----------- ----------- 

   5)Dr. Nagendra Kottacheruvu, Assistant Professor / Department of of English, 

Maulana Azad National Urdu University 

Address of Applicant :Maulana Azad National Urdu University, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, 

Telangana-500032. ----------- ----------- 

   6)Dr.Y.V.Sudha Devi, Assistant Professor / Department of H&S, VNR Vignana Jyothi 

Institute of Engineering and Technology. 

Address of Applicant :VNR Vignana Jyothi Institute of Engineering and Technology, Pragathi 

Nagar, Nizampet, Hyderabad, Telangana-500090. ----------- ----------- 

   7)Dr. P. Veerraghava, Assistant Professor / Department of of BS&H, B V Raju Institute 

of Technology. 

Address of Applicant :B V Raju Institute of Technology, Narsapur, Medak, Hyderabad, 

Telangana-502313 ----------- ----------- 

   8)N Babu Rao, Assistant Professor / Department of of English, Anurag University. 

Address of Applicant :Anurag University, Venkatapur, Ghatkesar, Hyderabad, Telangana-

500088. ----------- ----------- 

   9)M.N.Sreedhar, Assistant Professor of English / Department of BS&H, Sree 

Vidyanikethan Engineering College. 

Address of Applicant :Sree Vidyanikethan Engineering College, Sree Sainath Nagar, Tirupati, 

A.P-517102. ----------- ----------- 
 

(57) Abstract : 

Abstract The specific notions of attributional beliefs should be provided earlier, at the beginning of the L2 academic reading venture, to better support students in coping with a wide variety of 

educational reading learning challenges that may have the potential to stifle their potent reading learning efforts. This will result in the breeding of more successful, persistent, and proficient L2 

academic readers. To be more precise, graduate-level EFL students will correctly ascribe their reading learning successes and failures to the least expendable efforts rather than a lack of 

learning competencies and luck, demonstrating the importance of adaptive attributional beliefs in this academic learning arena. The purpose of this qualitative research was to examine the 

attributional beliefs held by English Education Master's degree candidates during their academic reading endeavors. This investigation sought to answer the question, What specific attributional 

ideas are English Education Master Students upholding during the academic reading venture The researchers in this study used qualitative content analysis to extract a set of reusable 

assumptions about the phenomenon under consideration. In a nutshell, the results showed that when the participants were fully induced with adaptive attributional beliefs, they were able to do 

better as L2 academic readers during time-consuming learning tasks.  
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